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Calendar of Pablo Hernández de Cos 

Governor of the Banco de España and member of the 
Governing Council of the European Central Bank 

April 2020 

 

Date  Meeting / Event Location 

Wednesday, 1 April Steering Committee of the Macroprudential Forum of the 
European Central Bank 

Teleconference 

 Governing Council of the European Central Bank  Teleconference 

Thursday, 2 April General Board of the European Systemic Risk Board 
(ESRB) 

Teleconference 

Friday, 3 April Basel Committee on Banking Supervision (BCBS) Teleconference 

Saturday, 4 April Meeting with Josep Sánchez Llibre, President of Foment 
del Treball Nacional. Current economic issues 

Teleconference 

Monday, 6 April Meeting with Pablo Casado Blanco, President of the 
People’s Party. Current economic issues 

Teleconference 

Tuesday, 7 April Meeting with Carlos Martín Urriza, Head of the Economic 
Department of the Trade Union Confederation of Workers' 
Commissions (Comisiones Obreras). Current economic 
issues 

Teleconference 

 Additional meeting of the Governing Council of the 
European Central Bank to assess the latest economic and 
financial developments 

Teleconference 

 Executive Commission of the Banco de España Teleconference 

Wednesday, 8 April Board of the Spanish Macroprudential Authority 
(AMCESFI) 

Madrid 

 Standing Committee on Assessment of Vulnerabilities of 
the Financial Stability Board (FSB) 

Teleconference 

 Meeting with His Majesty King Felipe VI. Current economic 
issues 

Teleconference 
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Thursday, 9 April Meeting with José Antonio Lasanta, CEO of Prosegur 
Cash. Current economic issues 

Teleconference 

Friday, 10 April Meeting with Íñigo Fernández de Mesa, Vice-Chair of the 
Spanish Confederation of Business Organisations (CEOE). 
Current economic issues 

Teleconference 

Monday, 13 April Meeting with Inés Arrimadas García, President of the 
political party Ciudadanos. Current economic issues 

Teleconference 

Tuesday, 14 April Meeting with media Teleconference 

 Meeting with McKinsey. Current economic issues Teleconference 

Wednesday, 15 April Executive Commission of the Banco de España Teleconference 

 Governing Council of the Banco de España Teleconference 

 Advisory Technical Committee (ATC) of the ESRB Teleconference 

Thursday, 16 April Meeting with Celso Delgado Arce, Chair of the Congress 
of Deputies Economic Affairs and Digital Transformation 
Committee. Parliamentary and current economic issues 

Teleconference 

 Meeting with media Teleconference 

Friday, 17 April Additional meeting of the Governing Council of the 
European Central Bank to assess the latest economic and 
financial developments 

Teleconference 

 Meeting with Ignacio Álvarez Peralta, State Secretary for 
Social Rights. Current economic issues 

Teleconference 

 Meeting with supervised entity Teleconference 

Monday, 20 April Meeting with Boris Vujčić, Governor of the Central Bank of 
Croatia. International cooperation issues 

Teleconference 

Tuesday, 21 April Executive Commission of the Banco de España Teleconference 

 Steering Committee of the FSB Teleconference 

Wednesday, 22 April Steering Committee of the ESRB Teleconference 

 Additional meeting of the Governing Council of the 
European Central Bank to assess the latest economic and 
financial developments 

Teleconference 

Thursday, 23 April BCBS Teleconference 
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Friday, 24 April Global Economy Meeting of the Bank for International 
Settlements (BIS) 

Teleconference 

 Meeting with expert in labour market regulation, Sagardoy 
Abogados. Current economic issues 

Teleconference 

Monday, 27 April Executive Commission of the Banco de España Teleconference 

 Governing Council of the Banco de España Teleconference 

Tuesday, 28 April Meeting with supervised entity Teleconference 

Wednesday, 29 April ATC of the ESRB Teleconference 

 Governing Council of the European Central Bank Teleconference 

Thursday, 30 April Governing Council of the European Central Bank Teleconference 

 Virtual joint session of the Association of Supervisors of 
Banks of the Americas (ASBA), the BCBS and the Financial 
Stability Institute (FSI). Current international economic and 
financial issues 

Teleconference 

 Meeting with Poul Thomsen, Director of the European 
Department of the International Monetary Fund (IMF). 
Current international economic and financial issues 

Teleconference 

 




